RESOLUTION NO. 9899-R4 A RESOLUTION REGARDING THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana has adopted an Historic Preservation Plan and Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to monitor the Historic Preservation Ordinance implementation and success; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

The Secretary of the Historic Preservation Commission will provide a report on the Ordinance's implementation to the Urbana City Council five years from the date of the adoption of the Ordinance. Said report shall include:

- a. The number and location of applications for historic district or landmark designation;
- b. The number and location of historic districts approved since the adoption of the Historic Preservation Ordinance;
- c. The number and location of historic landmarks designated since the adoption of the Historic Preservation Ordinance;
- d. The number of protests filed with the City Clerk on any designations.
- e. Update the City Council on survey or educational work conducted by the Historic Preservation Commission.
- f. Any other information deemed necessary by the City Council or the Historic Preservation Commission.

PASSED by the City Council this 6th day of July

1998.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 20 day of

1998.

Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor

AYES: Hayes, Huth, Kearns, Patt, Taylor

NAYS: Whelan WP50 general res